15-163-20973-0000

FORM CP-1

### STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

STATE CORPORATION COLLAMSSION
9-26-79 SEP 2 6 1979

API Number 1	5 -	_	•	(of this we	11)	Wichita, I	Cansas
•	•		•				
Lease Owner							0.5000
Address	20	0 W. D	ouglas, S	<u>Suite 1030,</u>	Wichita.	<u>Kansas</u>	67202
Lease (Farm Name	)MA	I		<del></del>		Well No	1
Well Location _	SE S	W SE	Se	ec. 20 Twp.	10S Rge.	19W(E)_	(W) X
County Rooks	S		Tot	tal Depth	3845 <b>'</b>	_ Field Na	ime
Oil Well							
Well Log attach	ed with	this a	pplication	as required	Yes		
Date and hour p	lugging	is des	ired to be	gin 3:45 a	a.m., 09-	-19-79	
					н к.ѕ.а. 5	55-128 OF 1	THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF	THE STA	TE CORP	ORATION CO	MMISSION.	harge of p	olugging on	perations:
REGULATIONS OF Name of company  Leon Streck	repres	TE CORP	ORATION CO	MMISSION. ed to be in c	<b>harge of r</b> 223 10tl	olugging on	oerations: Wakeeney, K
Name of company  Leon Streck  Plugging Contra	repres	sentativ	e authorize	ed to be in c Address	harge of r	olugging on h Street. License	wakeeney, K
Name of company  Leon Streck  Plugging Contract  Address	repres	entativ Abercr	ombie Dri	Address Illing, Inc	harge of r 223 10th	olugging on Street. License	wakeeney, K
Name of company  Leon Streck  Plugging Contract  Address	repres	entativ Abercr	ombie Dri	Address Illing, Inc	harge of r 223 10th	olugging on Street. License	wakeeney, K
Name of company  Leon Streck  Plugging Contract  Address  Invoice covering	repres	Abercr Union	ombie Dri Center, V	Address Illing, Inc Vichita, Kan	harge of r	blugging of h Street. License 202 Sent to:	wakeeney, K
Name of company  Leon Streck  Plugging Contract  Address  Invoice covering  Name	representation and the state of	Abercr Union ssment f	e authorized  ombie Dri  Center, W  or plugging  Oil Compa	MMISSION.  ed to be in c Address Illing, Inc Vichita, Kan g this well s	harge of r	blugging on h Street. License 202 sent to:	wakeeney, K
PLUGGING OF THI REGULATIONS OF  Name of company  Leon Streck  Plugging Contract  Address  Invoice covering  Name  Address  and payment will	representation and the state of	Abercr Union ssment f	ombie Dri Center, W or plugging Oil Compa	Address Illing, Inc Vichita, Kan g this well s	harge of p	blugging on h Street. License 202 sent to:	wakeeney, K

## State of Kansas

JOHN CARLIN R. C. LOUX JANE T. ROY WILLIAM G. GRAY JAMES B. DOUGLAS

Governor Chairman Cummissioner Commissioner Executive Secretary



# State Corporation Commission

#### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

September 21, 1979

#### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Mai

Description

SE SW SE

Section County

20-10S-19W Rooks

Total Depth

38451

Plugging Contractor

Abercrombie Drlg.

Tomlinson 011 Co., Inc. 200 West Douglas, Suite 1030 Wichita, Kansas 67202

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) day from the above date.

Yours very truly,

L LEWIS BROCK Administrator

Marion Schmidt, 2104 Canterbury Rd., Hays, KS, 67601, is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.